WED
SUN

THU
SUN

THU
SUN

MON
THU
SUN

THU
SUN

THU

SUN

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

5 Mar
9 Mar

13 Mar
16 Mar

20 Mar
23 Mar

24 Mar
27 Mar
30 Mar

3 Apr
6 Apr

10 Apr

13 Apr

17 Apr

18 Apr

19 Apr

20 Apr

21 Apr

19.30 Ash Wednesday Mass
FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT

10.00 Mass

17.00-17.30 Stations of the Cross
17.30 Mass

18.30-20.00 Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Belief

SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT - COS PILGRIMAGE TO OUR LADY OF TER NOOD

10.00 Mass

13.00 Bus leaves for pilgrimage to Our Lady of Ter Nood. NO EVENING MASS
18.30-20.00 Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Trust

THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT

10.00 Mass
17.00-17.30 Stations of the Cross
17.30 Mass

16.00-21.00 First Holy Communion Reconciliation Service
18.30-20.00 Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Commitment

FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT

10.00 Mass with Fr. Bertus
17.00-17.30 Stations of the Cross
17.30 Youth Mass with Fr. Bertus

18.30-20.00 Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Belonging
FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT

10.00 Mass

17.00-17.30 Stations of the Cross

17.30-18.30 Lenten Reconciliation with Fr. Sjaak & Fr. Bosco
18.45-21.45  Fr. Sjaak’s 65th Birthday Celebration in the Atrium
18.30-20.00 Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Hoping

PALM SUNDAY OF THE PASSION OF THE LORD

10.00 Mass

17.30 Mass

HOLY THURSDAY

19.00 Mass of the Lord’s Supper and Washing of the Feet
20.30-22.30 Confessions

GOOD FRIDAY

15.00-15.30 Stations of the Cross

19.30 Commemoration of The Lord’s Passion and Veneration of the Cross
HOLY SATURDAY

21.00 Easter Vigil

EASTER SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION OF THE LORD

11.00 Mass of the Resurrection of the Lord. NO EVENING MASS
EASTER MONDAY

11.00 Mass + 4 Baptisms




