

## COS LENTEN SCHEDULE 2025

WED	5 Mar	19.30	Ash Wednesday Mass	
SUN	9 Mar	FIRST SUNDA	·	
		10.00	Mass	
		17.00-17.30	Stations of the Cross	
		17.30	Mass	
THU	13 Mar	18.30-20.00	Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Belief	
SUN	16 Mar	SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT – COS PILGRIMAGE TO OUR LADY OF TER NOOD		
		10.00	Mass	
		13.00	Bus leaves for pilgrimage to Our Lady of Ter Nood. <b>NO EVENING MASS</b>	
THU	20 Mar	18.30-20.00	Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Trust	
SUN	23 Mar	THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT		
		10.00	Mass	
		17.00-17.30	Stations of the Cross	
		17.30	Mass	
MON	24 Mar	16.00-21.00	First Holy Communion Reconciliation Service	
THU	27 Mar	18.30-20.00	Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Commitment	
SUN	30 Mar	FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT		
		10.00	Mass with Fr. Bertus	
		17.00-17.30	Stations of the Cross	
		17.30	Youth Mass with Fr. Bertus	
THU	3 Apr	18.30-20.00	Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Belonging	
SUN	6 Apr	FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT		
		10.00	Mass	
		17.00-17.30	Stations of the Cross	
		17.30-18.30	Lenten Reconciliation with Fr. Sjaak & Fr. Bosco	
		18.45-21.45	Fr. Sjaak's 65th Birthday Celebration in the Atrium	
THU	10 Apr	18.30-20.00	Lenten Faith Conversations- Topic: Hoping	
SUN	13 Apr		AY OF THE PASSION OF THE LORD	
		10.00	Mass	
		17.30	Mass	
THU	17 Apr	HOLY THURSDAY		
		19.00	Mass of the Lord's Supper and Washing of the Feet	
EDI	40.4	20.30-22.30	Confessions	
FRI	18 Apr	GOOD FRIDA		
		15.00-15.30	Stations of the Cross	
CAT	40 4	19.30	Commemoration of The Lord's Passion and Veneration of the Cross	
SAT	19 Apr	HOLY SATUR		
CLINI	20 4 5 4	21.00	Easter Vigil	
SUN	20 Apr		DAY OF THE RESURRECTION OF THE LORD  Mass of the Resurrection of the Lord. NO EVENING MASS	
MON	21 12	11.00		
MON	21 Apr	EASTER MON		
		11.00	Mass + 4 Baptisms	